Progression in Number Facts 
Year 1-5
2020



Rationale: 
The National Curriculum makes references in each year group’s objectives to children developing knowledge of number facts in order for children to become fluent mathematicians. Facts must be taught and revised by children so they know relevant sets of facts by the end of each term. Where possible, different representations of each fact must be taught to secure deeper knowledge of them by children for example, when learning number bonds to 10, children must not just learn additive facts but related subtraction and missing number facts. 

Teaching: 
In order for the children to learn the number facts given, directed teaching time must be given. Facts can be taught in any way, either through dedicated teaching, or, more valuably, as part of the main maths lesson so as children practice and then apply the facts they have learned to their maths work. 

Assessment: 
The number facts presented each term should be assessed regularly in order to ensure that children know and can use them by the end of the term. For Key Stage 1 this might mean that children are assessed as with EYFS, where observations are made about the way in which children use facts when problem solving. For Key Stage 2, more summative testing might be used to assess which facts children are more or less secure with. 

Application: 
As well as number facts being taught as ‘stand-alone’ facts, they should also be taught in context. The aim is that when learning 3 x 5 for example, children understand this as an array, as 3 lots of 5p, as 3 boxes of 5 sweets, as 15 shared between 3 x 5 could also relate to the area of a rectangle. Where possible, children must be given opportunities to use the number facts they are learning as part of their maths lessons, knowing for example that 13 x 7 can be done mentally (10 x 7 and 3 x 7 ) rather than using a written method.
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Year 3 
	Autumn
	Spring
	Summer

	4 and 8 times table
	3 and 6 times table
	9 times table & revision

	Multiplication
	Division
	Missing digits
	Multiplication
	Division
	Missing digits
	Multiplication
	Division
	Missing digits

	O x 4/8
1 x 4/8
2 x  4/8
3 x 4/8
4 x 4/8
5 x 4/8
6 x 4/ 8
7 x 4/8
8 x 4/8
9 x 4/8
 10 x 4/8
11 x 4/8
12 x 4/8

	4 ÷ 1 / 4
8 ÷ 2 / 4
12 ÷ 3 / 4
16 ÷ 4 / 4
20 ÷ 5 / 4


Up to
40 ÷ 10 / 4

8 ÷ 1 / 8
16 ÷ 2 / 8
24 ÷ 3 /8 
32 ÷ 4 /8
40 ÷ 5/ 8 

Up to 

80 ÷ 10 / 8
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Year 4 
                                       Autumn                                                                     Sppring                                                                                          Summer 
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Consolidate multiplication and division facts for 
tables to 12 x 12 
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	Ongoing focus on developing mental addition and subtraction as well as using and applying known facts 3 x 4 = 12 to make 30 x 40 = 1200
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Upto

_%3=10

Repeat for 6 times table
missing digit.

36 children travelled in
cars that held 3/6. How
many cars were needed?
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0x9
1x9
2x9
3x9
4x9
5x9
6x9
7x9
8x9
9x9
10x9

Know that each
9 times table
factis 1less

than the related

10 times table
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There are 9
pencils ina
pack. How many
packs would
there be if there
were 72
pencils?
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Spring Summer
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1x9 2x7
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9x9 10x7 9x11/12
10x9 0x11/12 2+1/12

There are 9

Know that each pencilsina Learn that 11 i

9times table pack. How many 10and1lotand | 48:4/12

factis 1less packs would 12istenand2 60+ 5/12

than the related there be f there ots

10 times table were 72 Upto
fact. pencils? 120+10/12





image11.png
Year 5

Autumn Spring Summer
Tables facts to 12 x 12 Square numbers Cube numbers
Multiplication Division Missing digit Multiplication Division Missing digit
Throughout the first term of year 5 opportunities [ V1 [ Cubed root of 1 _*=1
should be given to consolidate multiplication and 12 v4 12 Cubed root of 8
division facts for tables to 12 x 12. 22 v9 2 Cubed root of 27
32 V16 3 Cubed root of 64
Children might begin by focusing on 1,2,5 and 10 lots 42 V25 Asquare has an 4 Cubed root of 125
of any table fact and then use these to deduce 3x, 7x, 52 V36 area of 25cm?2. 52 Cubed root of 216
9x etc. 6% v49 What are the 6° Cubed root of 343 3 equal numbers
7 V64 lengths of the 7 Cubed root of 512 are multiplied
Focus could be given to calculating 9x of anything by 82 V81 sides? 8 Cubed root of 729 together. The
knowing 10 times and subtracting 1 times. 9 V100 9 Cubed root of 1331 | answer is 27. What
10* vi21 Which 2 squares 10° Cubed root of 1728 | were the numbers?
112 V144 add to make 11°
122 25? 12°
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Autumn Spring Summer
Number bonds within 6 | _Number bonds within 8 Number bonds within 10
‘Addition, subtraction and | Addition, subtraction and ‘Addition Subtraction 2x table facts
missing digit ‘missing digit Multiplication Division
Any pair of numbers Any pair of numbers 0+ any numberto 9 9-any number to9 ox2 Children do not need to
‘within 6 with a total of 0, | within 8 with a total o0, | 1+ any numberto 8 8- any number to 8 1x2 record using number
1,2,3,4,5and6 1,2,3,4,567and8 2+ any number to 7 7-any number to 7 2x2 sentences but rather
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4+any numberto5 5-any numbertos. ax2 468etc
5+any numberto4 4-any number to 4 5x2
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Year2

Spring Summer
10x 5 xtable
Multiplication Missing digit | _Multiplication Division Missing digit__| Multiplication Division Missing digit
0x2 ox10 10 0xs
1x2 1x10 20 1x5
2x2 2x10 30 2x5
3x2 3x10 a0 3x5
ax2 ax10 50 axs
5x2 5x10 60 5x5
6x2 6x10 70 6x5 How many Ss
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Upto

_$4=10
Repeat for 8 times tables
missing digit.

32 children travelled in
cars that held 4/8. How
many cars were needed?
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0x3/6
2x3/6
3x3/6
4x3/6
5x3/6
6x3/6
7x3/6
8x3/6
9x3/6
10x3/6

Facts could be learned
simultaneously to ensure
link between double and
half relationship of 3s and

6s.




